Date 10/29/97 REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET (PLEASE TYPE) Docket No. 97/257. TC	
1. Division Ham/State Ham COMMUNICATIONS/Hawkins 2. DPR	
Violation of Rules 25-24.520(1)(a) and (b), FAC. Reporting Requirements and 25043, FAC, Reponse, Requirements. Suggested Docket Noiling List (attach separate sheet if necessary) A. Provide NAMES DNLY for regulated companies or ACRONYAS DNLY regulated industries. As shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C.	ng
B. Provide COMPLETE name and address for all others. (<u>Match representatives to clients.</u>) 1. Parties and their representatives (if any) Pay Tele Communica- tions, Inc.	
2. Interested Persons and their representatives (if any)	
6. Check one: Documentation is attached. Documentation will be provided with the recommendation.	
DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96) DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE	

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

Agenda for Commission Conference January 6, 1998

ITEM NO.

8**

DOCKET NO. 971257-TC - Initiation of show cause proceedings against Pay Tele Communications, Inc. for violation of Rules 25-24.520(1)(a) and (b), F.A.C., Reporting Requirements, and 25-4.043, F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiries.

CASE

Critical Date(s): None

Commissioners Assigned: Full Commission Prehrg Officer ADM

Staff: CMU: Hawkins LEG: Cox

Issue 1: Should Pay Tele Communications, Inc. be ordered to show cause why it should not be fined \$3,250 pursuant to Section 364.285, Florida Statutes, or have its Certificate No. 3451 canceled for violation of Rule 25-24.515, Florida Administrative Code, Pay Telephone Service, Rule 25-24.520, Florida Administrative Code, Reporting Requirements, and Rule 25-4.043, Florida Administrative Code, Response to Commission Staff Inquiries? Recommendation: Yes. The Commission should require Pay Tele to show cause in writing within 20 days of issuance of the Commission's order why it should not be fined \$750 for apparent violation of Rule 25-24.515, Florida Administrative Code, Pay Telephone Service, \$1,500 for violation of Rule 25-24.520, Florida Administrative Code, Reporting Requirements and \$1,000 for violation of Rule 25-4.043, Florida Administrative Code, Response to Commission Staff Inquiries, or have its certificate canceled. If Pay Tele fails to respond to the show cause, the fines will be deemed assessed. If the fines are not paid within five business days of the expiration of the show cause response period, Pay Tele's certificate should be canceled. If the fines are paid, they should be forwarded to the office of the Comptroller for deposit in the Florida General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285, Florida Statutes. Should this docket be closed? Issue 2: Recommendation: No. This docket should remain open pencing resolution of the show cause proceeding. If, however, Pa Tele fails to respond to the Commission's order to show cause, the company's certificate should be canceled, and the docket should be closed administratively.

State of Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

> Pay .ele Communications, Lu 2226 asor Lane Manchest.r.(03021-

971257

PAY-226 630212722 1198 19 01/24/98 RETURN TO SENDER PAY TELE MIDWEST TELECON MOVED LEFT NO ADDRESS UNABLE TO FORWARD RETURN TO SENDER

5 11

63327172891584

Illandlana Iladia Iladia Ilan Ilan Manana Ittian Ilan Hand

Agenda for Commission Conference January 6, 1998

ITEM NO.

8 * *

DOCKET NO. 971257-TC - Initiation of show cause proceedings against Pay Tele Communications, Inc. for violation of Rules 25-24.520(1)(a) and (b), F.A.C., Reporting Requirements, and 25-4.043, F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiries.

CASE

Critical Date(s): None

Commissioners Assigned: Full Commission Prehrg Officer ADM

Staff: CMU: Hawkins LEG: Cox

Issue 1: Should Pay Tele Communications, Inc. be ordered to show cause why it should not be fined \$3,250 pursuant to Section 364.285, Florida Statutes, or have its Certificate No. 3451 canceled for violation of Rule 25-24.515, Florida Administrative Code, Pay Telephone Service, Rule 25-24.520, Florida Administrative Code, Reporting Requirements, and Rule 25-4.043, Florida Administrative Code, Response to Commission Staff Inquiries? Recommendation: Yes. The Commission should require Pay Tele to show cause in writing within 20 days of issuance of the Commission's order why it should not be fined \$750 for apparent violation of Rule 25-24.515, Florida Administrative Code, Pay Telephone Service, \$1,500 for violation of Rule 25-24.520, Florida Administrative Code, Reporting Requirements and \$1,000 for violation of Rule 25-4.043, Florida Administrative Code, Response to Commission Staff Inquiries, or have its certificate canceled. If Pay Tele fails to respond to the show cause, the fines will be deemed assessed. If the fines are not paid within five business days of the expiration of the show cause response period, Pay Tele's certificate should be canceled. If the fines are paid, they should be forwarded to the office of the Comptroller for deposit in the Florida General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285, Florida Statutes. Issue 2: Should this docket be closed? No. This docket should remain open pending Recommendation: resolution of the show cause proceeding. If, however, Pa Tele fails to respond to the Commission's order to show cause, the company's certificate should be canceled, and the docket should be closed administratively.

STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners Ittive Johnson, CharMan J. Herry Dexion, CharMan SUSAN, F. CLARK DEVA K. KASTINO JOF A. CLARK



DAMEN FROM AN ARTICLE S BLANCA'S BAYO DRECTOR (850) 413-65770

Public Service Commission

December 24, 1997

Dear Party or Interested Person:

On the reverse side of this page is an excerpt from the agenda for the upcoming Commission Conference. The conference is scheduled to begin at 9:30 a.m. on the date indicated in Room 148 of the Betty Easley Conference Center, 4075 Esplanade Way, Tallahassee. The excerpt summarizes the issues to be decided in a docket in which you may have an interest.

As a party of record or interested person in the docket, you may wish to attend the conference. If you drive to the conference, you should be able to find a parking space in one of the visitor spaces in front of the Betty Easley Conference Center, or in front of the Gerald L. Gunter Building at 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard.

If you require some accommodation at this conference because of a physical impairment you should call this Division at (850) 413-6770 at least five calendar days before the conference. If you are hearing or speech impaired, you may contact the Commission by using the Florida Relay Service, which can be reached at 1-800-955-8771 (TDD). Assistive Listening Devices are also available in Room 110 of the Betty Easley Conference Center

If you attend the Conference for the purpose of addressing the Commission or answering questions, you should sign the appearance register, which is located on a table at the back of the hearing room. If you fail to sign the register, you may miss the opportunity to speak before the Commissioners vote on the docket. The Chairman will announce each item as it is taken up and ask for your comments at the appropriate time.

Also, as a party of record or interested person in this docket, you may wish to obtain a copy of the Commission staff's recommendation. To do so, call the Records Section of this office at (850) 413-6770.

Sincerely,

Blanca S. Bayó

Attachment

State of Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

asci su.

971257

PAY-226 030212722 1198 19 01/24/98 RETURN TO SENDER PAY TELE MIDWEST TELECON MOVED LEFT NO ADDRESS UNABLE TO FORWARD RETURN TO SENDER

5 ()

Handlesselles Healtes Handless Hersen Harselles Herselless

+3327173881584